
FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF SOUTH 

SAN FRANCISCO AND DU-ALL SAFETY 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT is made 

at South San Francisco, California, as of July 1, 2022 by and between THE CITY OF SOUTH 

SAN FRANCISCO (“City”), a municipal corporation, and DU-ALL SAFETY (“Contractor”), 

(sometimes referred together as the “Parties”) who agree as follows: 

RECITALS 

A. On July 1, 2021, City and Contractor entered that certain Consulting Services

Agreement (“Agreement”) whereby Contractor agreed to provide safety consulting services 

and training for the City. A true and correct copy of the Agreement and its exhibits is 

attached as Exhibit A. 

B. City and Contractor now desire to amend the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the promises and other good and 

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, City 

and Contractor hereby agree as follows: 

1. All terms which are defined in the Agreement shall have the same meaning when used in

this Amendment, unless specifically provided herein to the contrary.

2. Section 1. The July 1, 2022 end date for the term of services identified in

Section 1 of the Agreement is hereby replaced with June 30, 2023.

3. Section 2. Section 2 of the Agreement shall be amended such that the City

agrees to pay Contractor a sum not to exceed $175,000, with the understanding

that $99,669 has already been paid to the Contractor.

Contractor agrees this is the City’s total contribution for payment of costs under

the Agreement unless additional payments are authorized in accordance with

the terms of the Agreement and said terms of payment are mutually agreed to

by and between the parties in writing.

4. Section 2. Section 2 of the Agreement shall be amended such that the updated

fee schedule reflecting current compensation rates is attached as Exhibit B.

All other terms, conditions and provisions in the Agreement remain in full force and effect. If 

there is a conflict between the terms of this Amendment and the Agreement, the terms of the 

Agreement will control unless specifically modified by this Amendment. 

Dated: ____________________________________ 



CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CONTRACTOR 

By:  By: 

City Manager Du-All Safety 

DU-ALL SAFETY 

Approved as to Form: 

ATTEST: 

By:   ____________________________ __________________________ 

CITY CLERK 

City Attorney 



Exhibit A























































45950 HOTCHKISS ST. • FREMONT, CA 94539 • TEL: (510) 651-8289 • FAX: (510) 651-8937 

http://www.du-all.com • E-mail: safety@du-all.com 

Rev. 9.22.20 

Service Price List

Monthly EH&S Maintenance Service Pricing Levels 
❖ Level A – 60+ hours per month- $155/hr

(*Loyalty pricing for CSSF of $130/hr for 60+ hours of monthly environmental health and
safety maintenance services)

❖ Level B – 40 hours per month- $165/hr

❖ Level C – 24 hours per month- $180/hr

❖ Level D – 8 to 24 hours per month- $195/hr

Support Clients are not charged for copies, certificates, mileage, postage, labels, postings, cards, etc.

The above pricing levels are based on an annual service agreement with minimum time required each month. À la

Carte Project Rates for Non-Maintenance Service Client:
❖ $1,975 Full- Day Rate

❖ $1,075 Half- Day Rate

Webcast Recording and Web Hosting Fees
❖ $200* Per Class per Month for EH&S Maintenance Clients
❖ $300* Per Class per Month for Non- EH&S Maintenance Clients

*Does not include time to tailor presentation

Online Course Fees:

❖ $21 Basic OSHA Safety Course for EH&S Maintenance Clients
❖ $31 Basic OSHA Safety Course for non- EH&S Maintenance Clients
❖ $75 OSHA 10-hour Construction Safety Course
❖ $145 OSHA 30-hour Construction Safety Course

COVID-19 Support Service Prices:
❖ $650 One-Time Set-up Fee (Includes custom-made QR forms, building entrance posters, visitor

instructions), plus service fee (includes daily reports) dependent on number and size of locations.

Equipment
❖ Du-All Safety sells equipment and PPE. Please call for pricing.

Exhibit B

http://www.du-all.com/



